on Aging, appeared before the Board seeking a reserve fund transfer to fund the 
transportation coordinator at full time, as approved by the Compensation Committee, for 
FY24.  Motion made and seconded to authorize the Town Administrator to appear before 
the Finance Committee to request the transfer of the sum of thirty-one thousand three 
hundred nineteen and 00/100 ($31,319.00) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with 
Chapter 40, Section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws for full time Chauffer position.  
All in favor. 

FORT BEACH SHANTY.   Removal.  The town Administrator advised the Board that 
due to health and safety concerns, a shanty that was determined to be near collapse was

[...]

seconded to approve the removal of Shanty #7 at Fort Beach Way subject to approval 
from Old and Historic Districts Commission.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Bituminous Concrete Pickup.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
three-year contract for bituminous concrete pick up to Holcim NER Inc. of Middleton, 
MA in the amount of six hundred fifty-three thousand two hundred and twenty dollars 
($653,220.00) and to authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All 
in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Fuel Tank and Accessories Project.  Amend.  Motion made and 
seconded to amend the contract between the Town and CES LLC for the Fuel Tank and 
Accessories Project by extending the contract time for performance by ninety days and

[...]

This will not extend the contract time nor increase 
year 2 or 3 not to exceed amount.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Okos Building Painting and Repair.  Motion made and seconded to 
amend the contract for the Okos Building Painting and Repair by increasing the contract 
amount not to exceed amount of two thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars 
($2,750.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the Change Order on behalf of the Board. All 
in favor. 

TASK FORCE AGAINST DISCRIMINATION.  Resignation.  The Board received a 
resignation notice from Candice Sliney as it relates to the Task Force against 
Discrimination.